
Botanic Name Common Name Native/ 
Exotic

Size Spacing Community Growing 
Conditions

Trees
Acmena smithii Lilly Pilly Native 45L As shown Native Full sun to heavy shade

Citrus x meyeri Meyer lemon Exotic 45L As shown Exotic Sunny conditions

Dicksonia antarctica Soft Tree Fern Native 200L As shown Native Shade tolerant

Elaeocarpus reticulatus Blue Berry Ash Native 200L As shown Native Shaded and sun

Howea forsteriana Kentia Palm Native 200L As shown Native Shade tolerant

Melia azedarach White Cedar Exotic 200L As shown Exotic Sun to partial shade

Livistona australis Cabbage Tree Palm Native 200L As shown Native Sun and Shaded 
conditions

Tristaniopsis laurina Water Gum Native 200L As shown Native Full sun to shade

Waterhousea floribunda Weeping Lilly Pilly Native 200L As shown Native Full sun to shade

Shrubs
Acacia pubescens The Downy Wattle Native 300mm 3m2 Shale / Sandstone Tran-

sition Forest
Full sun to part shade

Acmena smithii ‘Allyn Magic’ Lilly Pilly Native 300mm 3m2 Native Part shade and part sun

Acanthus mollis Oyster Plant Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun and shade

Alcantarea imperialis Bromeliad Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun and shaded 
conditions

Asplenium australasicum Bird’s Nest Fern Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shade tolerant

Cycas revoluta Sago Palm Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun and shade

Cordyline terminalis ‘Rubra’ Cordyline ‘Rubra’ Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Bursaria spinosa Sweet Bursaria Native 300mm 3m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part shade

Banksia spinulosa Hairpin Banksia Native 300mm 3m2 Shale / Sanstone Transi-
tion Forest

Sun and sahde

Grevillea sessilis x 
pteridifolia

Grevillea sandra gordon Native 300mm 3m2 Native Sunny conditions

Grevillea Hills Jubilee Grevillea Native 300mm 3m2 Native Full sun

Melaleuca deanei Deane’s Paperbark Native 300mm 3m2 Native Full sun to part shade

Hakea dactyloides Finger Hakea Native 300mm 3m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part shade

Kunzea ambigua Tick Bush Native 300mm 3m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part shade

Philodendron ‘Xanadu Philodendron Xanadu Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Phormium tenax New Zealand Flax Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shaded locations

Viburnum odoratissimum Sweet Viburnum Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun to part shade

Ricinocarpos pinifolius Wedding Bush Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shaded

Syzygium australe 
‘Pinnacle’

Lilly Pilly Native 300mm 3m2 Native Sun and shade

Strelitzia reginae Bird of Paradise Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Full sun to partial shade

Ziera smithii Sandfly Zieria Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shade tolerant

Botanic Name Common 
Name

Native/ 
Exotic

Size Spac-
ing

Community Growing 
Conditions

Grasses and Ground Covers
Themeda australis Kangaroo Grass Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 

Transition Forest
Full sun to part shade

Lepidosperma laterale Sword-sedge Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Shade tolerant

Stipa pubescens Spear Grass Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part shade

Clivia miniata Clivia Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Dianella revoluta Mauve Flax Lily Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Full sun to part shade

Dianella prunina Utopia Native Flax Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part shade

Kennedia rubicunda Dusky Coral Pea Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Full sun to part shade

Lomandra fluviatilis River Mat Rush Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Rare or 
threatened species 
(National Significance)

Full sun to part shade

Lomandra longifolia Spiny-head Mat Rush Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Full sun to part shade

Liriope muscari Lily Turf Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Sun to full shade

Lomandra Longifolia Mat Rush Natiive 150mm 5/m2 Native Full sun to part shade

Rhapis excelsa The Lady Palm Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Murraya paniculata Orange Jasmine Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Sun and Shaded 
conditions

Monstera deliciosa Swiss Cheese Plant Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Trachelospermum jasminoides Star Jasmine Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Sun and Shaded 
conditions

Viola hederacea Native Violet Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Full sun to heavy 
shade
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Banksia spinulosa

Citrus x meyeri

Dianella prunina

Elaecarpus reticulatus

Grevillea Hills Jubilee

Jacaranda mimosifolia

Grevillea sessilis x pteridifolia

Waterhousia floribunda
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Botanic Name Common Name Native/ 
Exotic

Size Spacing Community Growing 
Conditions

Trees
Citrus x meyeri Meyer lemon Exotic 45L As shown Exotic Sunny conditions

Magnolia grandiflora ‘Little Gem’ Magnolia ‘Litte Gem’ Exotic 200L As shown Native Sun and shade

Plumeria rubra acutifolia Frangipani 200L As shown Exotic Full sun to part 
shade

Dicksonia antarctica Soft Tree Fern Native 200L As shown Native Shade tolerant

Elaeocarpus reticulatus Blue Berry Ash Native 200L As shown Native Shaded and sun

Howea forsteriana Kentia Palm Native 200L As shown Native Shade tolerant

Livistona australis Cabbage Tree Palm Native 200L As shown Native Sun and Shaded 
conditions

Tristaniopsis laurina Water Gum Native 200L As shown Native Full sun to shade

Waterhousea floribunda Weeping Lilly Pilly Native 200L As shown Native Full sun to shade

Shrubs
Acacia pubescens The Downy Wattle Native 300mm 3m2 Shale / Sandstone 

Transition Forest
Full sun to part 
shade

Agave attenuata Fox Tail Agave Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun and shade

Boronia ledifolia Sydney Boronia Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shade tolerant

Alcantarea imperialis Bromeliad Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun and shaded 
conditions

Bursaria spinosa Sweet Bursaria Native 300mm 3m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part 
shade

Asplenium australasicum Bird’s Nest Fern Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shade tolerant

Banksia spinulosa Hairpin Banksia Native 300mm 3m2 Shale / Sanstone 
Transition Forest

Sun and sahde

Cycas revoluta Sago Palm Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun and shade

Cordyline terminalis ‘Rubra’ Cordyline ‘Rubra’ Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Grevillea Hills Jubilee Grevillea Native 300mm 3m2 Native Full sun

Grevillea speciosa Red Spider Flower Native 300mm 3m2 Native Full sun to part 
shade

Grevillea rosmarinifolia Crimson Villea Native 300mm 3m2 Native Sun and shade

Grevillea sessilis x pteridifolia Grevillea sandra gordon Native 300mm 3m2 Native Sunny conditions

Hakea dactyloides Finger Hakea Native 300mm 3m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part 
shade

Kunzea ambigua Tick Bush Native 300mm 3m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part 
shade

Melaleuca deanei Deane’s Paperbark Native 300mm 3m2 Native Full sun to part 
shade

Olearia microphlla Bridal Daisy Bush Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shade tolerant

Philodendron ‘Xanadu Philodendron Xanadu Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Phormium tenax New Zealand Flax Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shaded locations

Viburnum odoratissimum Sweet Viburnum Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Sun to part shade

Strelitzia reginae Bird of Paradise Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Full sun to partial 
shade

Botanic Name Common Name Native/ 
Exotic

Size Spacing Community Growing 
Conditions

Grasses and Ground Covers
Carpobrotus Menziesii Pigface Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Sun and shade

Clivia miniata Clivia Exotic 300mm 3m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Dianella prunina Utopia Native Flax Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part 
shade

Kennedia rubicunda Dusky Coral Pea Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Full sun to part 
shade

Lomandra fluviatilis River Mat Rush Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Rare 
or threatened 
species (National 
Significance)

Full sun to part 
shade

Themeda australis Kangaroo Grass Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part 
shade

Lepidosperma laterale Sword-sedge Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Shade tolerant

Stipa pubescens Spear Grass Native 150mm 5/m2 Shale-Sandstone 
Transition Forest

Full sun to part 
shade

Rhapis excelsa The Lady Palm Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Murraya paniculata Orange Jasmine Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Sun and Shaded 
conditions

Monstera deliciosa Swiss Cheese Plant Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Shade tolerant

Trachelospermum jasminoides Star Jasmine Exotic 150mm 5/m2 Exotic Sun and Shaded 
conditions

Viola hederacea Native Violet Native 150mm 5/m2 Native Full sun to heavy 
shade

Persoonia linearis Narrow-leaved Geebung Native 300mm 3m2 Native Rare or 
threatened species 
(National Significance)

Full sun to part 
shade

Ricinocarpos pinifolius Wedding Bush Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shaded

Syzygium australe ‘Pinnacle’ Lilly Pilly Native 300mm 3m2 Native Sun and shade

Ziera smithii Sandfly Zieria Native 300mm 3m2 Native Shade tolerant
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Boronia ledifolia Grevillea rosmarinifolia Hakea dactyloides Elaecarpus reticulatus

Magnolia grandiflora ‘Little Gem’ Plumeria Rubra Waterhousia floribunda Themeda australis
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